Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05211207 Call Order: 011 Proposal: E5X66 District:05

Counties: LAKE

Road Name: Pipe Desilt & Turnout Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42917627221(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 70

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/07/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $220,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X66

Financial Project No.: 429176-2-72-21
Fiscal Year: 2022

County: Lake

Contract Calendar days: 70

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Iltem Project.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of reworking paved and unpaved turnouts, desilting side drains, replacing damaged side
drains and mitered end sections, grading shoulders, and sodding.

This project is reserved for Business Development Initiative Bidding.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-
projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.
Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must
also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Iltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 3-

0110- 1- 1
0285-702-
0334- 1-53
0430-174-118
0430-950-
0430-984-125
0430-991- 1
0524- 3-
0570- 1- 2
0700- 1-11
0711-11-125

E430-94- 1
E522- 2-

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E5X66
Description

Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

MOBILIZATION
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

CLEARING & GRUBBING

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
CONC CORE DITCH BLOCKS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

DESILT PIPE, O to 24"

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
CYy

LS
SY
TN
LF
CcY
EA
CcY
CcY
SY
AS
LF

LF
SY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
75.850

1.000
860.000
48.000
168.000
1.000
8.000
25.000
12.200
2,640.000
2.000
38.000

8,974.000
64.000
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