Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05211207 Call Order: 011 Proposal: E5X66 District:05

Counties: LAKE

Road Name: Pipe Desilt & Turnout Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42917627221(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:70Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:12/07/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$220,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X66

Financial Project No.: 429176-2-72-21

Fiscal Year: 2022 County: Lake

Contract Calendar days: 70 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of reworking paved and unpaved turnouts, desilting side drains, replacing damaged side drains and mitered end sections, grading shoulders, and sodding.

This project is reserved for Business Development Initiative Bidding.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E5X66				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	75.850
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.000
	0285-702-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02	SY	860.000
	0334- 1-53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22	TN	48.000
	0430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	LF	168.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	1.000
	0430-984-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	8.000
	0430-991- 1	MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	CY	25.000
	0524- 3-	CONC CORE DITCH BLOCKS	CY	12.200
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2,640.000
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	2.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	38.000
	E430- 94- 1	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF	8,974.000
	E522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6"	SY	64.000